
FW: Statewide MS4 Inventory - Request for Information

Crow, Allison <Allison.Crow@dot.state.fl.us>
Thu 11/12/2020 9:50 AM

To:  Tabbatha S. Marcus <tabbatha.marcus@mockroos.com>; Alan D. Wertepny <alan.wertepny@mockroos.com>

Good morning Tabbatha and Alan, 

Please see update email from Michelle Bull below. FDOT will be submitting major outfalls for all the 
districts once SAMS, our stormwater asset management system, is complete with our major outfall 
inventory. If you still would like me to submit the major outfalls for Turnpike, please let me know. 

Thanks, 

Allison Crow
Environmental Scientist II / NPDES Coordinator – ESA
Traffic Engineering and Maintenance General Consultant to Florida’s Turnpike
Physical Address: Mile Post 65, Florida’s Turnpike - Turnpike Operations Center, Pompano Beach, FL 33069
US Mail: P.O. Box 9828, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33310
Phone: 954.934.1213
Cell: 954.809.4269

From: Bull, Michelle <Michelle.Bull@dep.state.fl.us> 
Sent: Wednesday, November 11, 2020 7:10 AM
To: Robert Potts <rpotts@esciencesinc.com>; pgertenbac@esciencesinc.com; Espinoza, Edgar 
<Edgar.Espinoza@dot.state.fl.us>; timothy.kelly@woodplc.com; Kelly, Steven 
<Steven.Kelly@dot.state.fl.us>; Tharp, Windle <Windle.Tharp@dot.state.fl.us>; Leiva, Ivette 
<Ivette.Leiva@dot.state.fl.us>; Northey, Edward <Edward.Northey@dot.state.fl.us>; Dominguez, 
Mario <Mario.Dominguez@dot.state.fl.us>; Iten, John <John.Iten@dot.state.fl.us>; Crow, Allison 
<Allison.Crow@dot.state.fl.us>
Cc: Crane-Amores, Borja <Borja.CraneAmores@FloridaDEP.gov>; Ketron, Sarah K 
<Sarah.Ketron@floridadep.gov>; Harris, Sharon Hedrick <Sharon.HedrickHarris@dot.state.fl.us>; 
Obaigbena, Alan <Alan.Obaigbena@dot.state.fl.us>; Gainer, Phillip <Phillip.Gainer@dot.state.fl.us>; 
Castro, Tony <Antonio.Castro@dot.state.fl.us>; Hickson, Ferrell <Ferrell.Hickson@dot.state.fl.us>; 
Wolfe, James <James.Wolfe@dot.state.fl.us>; Lewis, Francis <Francis.Lewis@dot.state.fl.us>; 
Gutierrez, Kim <Kim.Gutierrez@dot.state.fl.us>; Noble, Fred <Fred.Noble@dot.state.fl.us>
Subject: RE: Statewide MS4 Inventory - Request for Information

EXTERNAL SENDER: Use caution with links and attachments.

All, 

Based on discussions with FDOT headquarters and our team implementing the first phase of this 
project, submission of outfall information by each district is not required at this time. We will gather 
data from the SAMS once the Major Outfall layer is complete. 

Please disregard previous email, and thank you for your understanding. 



Michelle Bull
NPDES Stormwater Program
Michelle.Bull@FloridaDEP.gov
Office: 850-245-7561

From: Bull, Michelle 
Sent: Tuesday, November 10, 2020 10:50 AM
To: rpotts@esciencesinc.com; TShannon@drmp.com; pgertenbac@esciencesinc.com; 
edgar.espinoza@dot.state.fl.us; timothy.kelly@woodplc.com; Steven.Kelly@dot.state.fl.us; 
windle.tharp@dot.state.fl.us; ivette.leiva@dot.state.fl.us; Edward.northey@dot.state.fl.us; 
Mario.Dominguez@dot.state.fl.us; john.iten@dot.state.fl.us; allison.crow@dot.state.fl.us
Cc: Crane-Amores, Borja <Borja.CraneAmores@FloridaDEP.gov>; Ketron, Sarah K 
<Sarah.Ketron@FloridaDEP.gov>; Sharon.Hedrickharris@dot.state.fl.us; 
alan.obaigbena@dot.state.fl.us; phillip.gainer@dot.state.fl.us; Antonio.Castro@dot.state.fl.us; 
Ferrell.Hickson@dot.state.fl.us; james.wolfe@dot.state.fl.us; Francis.Lewis@dot.state.fl.us; 
Kim.Gutierrez@dot.state.fl.us
Subject: Statewide MS4 Inventory - Request for Information

Dear Phase I MS4 Permittees, 

The Department has initiated the creation of a statewide MS4 Inventory. The first phase of the project 
will be the GIS mapping of all Phase I MS4 major outfalls. 

Please submit your Major Outfall information for each Phase I permit coverage area and a contact 
person for inventory questions to the DEP FTP site (instructions attached) by December 10, 2020. If 
you do not have major outfalls, please respond to this email with your permit information stating 
“No Major Outfalls”. 

ftp://ftp.dep.state.fl.us/pub/NPDES_Stormwater/Records_Requests/PhaseI_MajorOutfalls/

Below is a list of preferred file types for data submission (in descending order of preference). 

ESRI Geodatabases,
ESRI Shapefiles
AutoCAD
MicroStation
Spreadsheet with Lat/Long and Datum columns
CSV with Lat/Long and Datum columns
Any open source GIS Format
PDF
Word

If you have any questions, please email or call me. Thank you,

Michelle Bull
Florida Department of Environmental Protection
NPDES Stormwater Program
MS4 Coordinator
[../../../../Downloads/Michelle.Bull@FloridaDEP.gov]Michelle.Bull@FloridaDEP.gov
Office: 850-245-7561
floridadep.gov/water/stormwater



Phase I MS4 permit citation
Part IX (11)          When requested by the Department, the permittee(s) shall within a reasonable time 
provide any information required by law which is needed to determine whether there is cause for 
revising, revoking and reissuing, or terminating this permit, or to determine compliance with the 
permit. The permittee(s) shall also provide to the Department upon request copies of records required 
by this permit to be kept. If the permittee(s) becomes aware of relevant facts that were not submitted 
or were incorrect in the permit application or in any report to the Department, such facts or 
information shall be promptly submitted or corrections promptly reported to the Department. [62-
620.610(11), F.A.C.] 

Dep Customer Survey


